University of South Alabama

JagWorks@USA

USA Administration, Foundation, and Trustees

Faculty Senate Resolutions

1998

Faculty Senate Resolution on a Presidential Search

Faculty Senators
University of South Alabama

Follow this and additional works at: https://jagworks.southalabama.edu/fs_reso_usa_aft

Recommended Citation

Senators, Faculty, "Faculty Senate Resolution on a Presidential Search" (1998). USA Administration, Foundation, and Trustees. 5.

https://jagworks.southalabama.edu/fs_reso_usa_aft/5

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate Resolutions at JagWorks@USA. It has been accepted for inclusion in USA Administration, Foundation, and Trustees by an authorized administrator of JagWorks@USA. For more information, please contact jherrmann@southalabama.edu.

Faculty Senate Resolution Presidential Search

Whereas, the University of South Alabama has recently emerged from a difficult and painful period of transition in its leadership, and

Whereas, the student population and faculty have suffered the uncertainty of numerous unfilled key administrative posts including Vice President for Academic Affairs, Vice President of Medical Affairs/Dean of the Medical School, Director of the Libraries, and Director of Development, and

Whereas, the ability to fill many of these positions is likely to be contingent upon the appointment of a permanent University President, and

Whereas, delays in initiating a formal search for the most qualified candidate for University President only serves to continue the current state of abeyance in developing the academic core of this University, and

Whereas, the University can best achieve its potential through a wide-ranging search for the best possible candidate,

Be It Resolved that the University of South Alabama Faculty Senate, in the spirit of moving the process forward, respectfully requests that the duly appointed Search Committee communicate to the University community its timetable for completing the various stages of the search process.

Adopted Oct. 21, 1998

<u>University of South Alabama</u> - Faculty Senate - Mobile, AL 36688-0002

For comments or questions about our web site, please E-mail ap.

Last date changed: November 8, 2007

URL: http://www.usouthal.edu/usa/fsenate/records/resolutions/presidentialsearch.html

